Amortization of Regulatory Assets 1,812 (3,764) (1,453)
Future Income Taxes (126) (1,375) 288 (70) (98)
Regulatory Deferrals (1,683) (4,450) (6,940)
Accrued Employee Future Benefits (5,8 14) (4,798) (6,642) (2,872) (2,483) (3,372)
Changes in Non-cash Working Capital 9,848 (6,984) (4,008) 2,371 650 1,522 --- --

67,850 48,7 18 52,37 1 74,406 74,354 75,994 - ----
Cash From (Used In) External Financing
Net proceeds from Long-term Debt 60,000 - ' 75,000
Repayment of Long-term Debt (4,250) (4,250) (35,720) (4,600) (4,600) (4,600)
Redemption of Preference Shares (7) (20)
Short-term Borrowings (47,069) 30,957 (19,256) 5,865 12,283 9 3 7  1
Contributions & Security Deposits 1,749 1,63 1 , 1,500 1,500 1,500 1,500

10,423 28,3 18 21,524 2,765 9,183 6,47 1

Cash Froin (Used In) Investing
Net Capital Expenditures
Long Terin Portion of Finance Programs
Other Deferred Charges

Dividends
Preference Shares
Common Shares

Increase in Cash
Cash (Bank Indebtedness), Beginning of Year
Cash (Bank Indebtedness), End of Year

Five Year Forecast
Page 5 of 7

Newfoundland Power Inc.

Pro Forma Average Rate Base
(000s)

Plant Investment

Deduct:
Accumulated Depreciation

2005
Actual 2006 - 2007 - 2008 - 2009 - 2010

Contributions in Aid of Construction 21,192 21,403 21,611 21,725 21,891 22,02 1

Future Income Taxes 1,375 288 218 120

Weather Normalization Reserve (10,100) (1 1,3 14) (10,189) (10,189) --- (10,189) (10,189)
- 489,404 51 1,736 538,842 566,772 592,794 620,582

659,217 677,520 697,805 708,606 720,501 730,346
Add - Contributions Country Homes 580- - 575. - 575 575 575 575

Balance - Current Year 659,797 678,095 698,380 709,181 721,076 730,921

Balance - Previous Year 639,297 . 659,797 678,095_ 698,380 709,18 1 ---- - 721,076

Average 649,547 668,946 688,238 703,780 715,128 725,998

Cash Working Capital Allowance (@ 1.7%) 5,514 5,538 5,529 5,633 5,659 5,757

Materials and Supplies 4,322 4,578 4,902 4,902 4,902 4,902

Average Deferred Charges 86,063 94,530 106,839 115,289 117,936 120,894

Average 2005 Unbilled Revenue (21,941) (18,893) (17,536) ' (17,536) (17,536)
.... ,.

Average Rate Base $ 745,446 $ 751,651 $ 786,615 $ 812,068' $ 826,089 $ 840,015

Five Year Forecast
Page 6 of 7

Newfoundland Power Inc.

Average Capital Structure
Debt
Preferred Equity
Common Equity
Total

Cost of Capital
De:bt
Preferred Equity
Co,mmon Equity
Total (Before Tax)

Pro Forma Average Invested Capital
(000s)

2005
Actual 2006 -- 2007 2008 2009 2010

$ 391,394 $ 409,088 $ 432,067 $ 442,711 $ 447,185 $ 453,512
9,414 9,400 9,390 9,390 9,390 9,390

320,166 329,940 - .-- 346,533 ---- 36 1,746 - 369,357 375,53 1
$ 720,974 $ 748,428 $ 787,990 $ 813,847 $ 825,932 - ----- &--

$ 838,433

8.07% 7.98% 7.66% 7.34% 7.33% 7.2 1 %

Five Year Forecast
Page 7 of 7

Newfoundland Power Inc.

Pro Forma Return on Rate Base
(000s)

2005
Actual 2006 - 2007 - 2008

Regulated Earnings
Net Income $ 31,317 $ 30,766 $ 30,771 $ 33,031
Non-regulated Expenses (after-tax) 915 975 975 983
Regulated Earnings 32,232 3 1,741 3 1,746 34,014

Interest Costs
Interest om Long-term 31,046 , 32,7 17 32,588 32,930
0 ther Interest , 1,535 952 1,556 629
Amortization of Debt Issue Expenses 201 ' 193 195 193
Amortization of Share Issue Expenses 64 62 62 62
Interest Charged To Construction (3 19) (3 74) (4 16) (346)
Interest Earned (1,158) ~ (1,180) (1 ,2 10) ---- --- (1,220)

31;369 ' 32,370 32,775 32,248

Total Rleturn on Rate Base 63,601 64,111 64,521 --- 66,262

Average Rate Base 745,446 751,651 786,6 15 812,068

Rate of Return on Rate Base 8.53% 8.53% 8.20% 8.16%

Meyers, Robert

From:
:ent:
To:
Cc:
Subject:

Meyers, Robert
Tuesday, December 05,2006 438  PM
allan.mclean@moodys.com
Grant.Headrick@moodys.com; Perry, Jocelyn
Follow-up items from Friday's Meeting

Attachments: 2005 07 20, 2nd Supplementary Report on the Stand-Alone Credit of Newfoundland
Power.pdf; 2004 06 30, Report on Stand Alone Credit.pdf; 2005 04 15, Supplementary Stand
Alone Credit Report.pdf; 2006 09 13, Application.pdf; 2006 09 13, Part 4.pdf; 2006 09 13,
Company Evidence Cover Page.pdf; 2006 09 13, Part 1 .pdf; 2006 09 13, Part 2.pdf; 2006 09
13, Part 3.pdf; Exhibit NP-3.pdf; Exhibit NP-1 . pdf; Exhibit NP-2.pdf; PU 39(2006) 2007 Acctg
Application, pdf

Thanks for meeting with Jocelyn and I on Friday, and providing us an opportunity to update you as to Newfoundland
Power's operations and current financial position.

As you requested, I've attached copies of the three reports which Newfoundland Power filed with the PUB in 2004 and
2005 related to its stand-alone status.

I've also attached a copy of our 2007 Amortization and Cost Deferrals Application and the Board's Order (P.U. 39 (2006))
with respect to the application which we received today.